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P.O. Box 119


Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0
kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq

Tel: (867) 360-6338
Nunavut Water Board
Fax: (867) 360-6369
NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

May 16, 2001

To:
Distribution List

Subject:
Hope Bay Joint Venture – Application for Renewal – Licence NWB1BOS9801

Dear Parties:

As a follow up to my letter of April 25, 2001 and the subsequent submission by the Hope Bay Joint Venture and the Nunavut Water Board of supplementary documents relating to the abovementioned application, I wish to confirm that a deadline of June 17, 2001 has been set for all parties to submit comments to the Nunavut Water Board on whether an oral or written hearing should be held, and whether the issue of acid rock drainage or any other water or waste related matter relevant to the renewal of licence NWB1BOS9801 should be dealt at the hearing.

Please contact our office should you have any question about this matter.

Sincerely,








Original signed by:

Philippe di Pizzo

Executive Director

Distribution List – NWB1BOS9801-May 16, 2001

Hope Bay Joint Venture
Hugh Wilson
 


Phone: 604-985-2572


Fax: 604-980-0731


E-mail: hwilson@miramarmining.com; hugh_r_Wilson@hotmail.com ; terrbear@powersurfr.com
NIRB



Gladys Joudrey
gladys@polarnet.ca    
(867) 983-2594

Kit-IA, Lands


Jack Kaniak 
  
jkaniak@polarnet.ca     
(867) 982-3311

KIA-Counsel


John Donihee
donihee@acs.ucalgary.ca 

Kit-HTO


Executive Director
(867) 982-3903
 (867) 982-4047
DIAND-Iqaluit

Michelle Johnson
johnsonmi@inac.gc.ca      (867)975-4560

DIAND-Yellowknife

Greg Cook

cookg@inac.gc.ca 

DIAND-Justice

Yvonne MacNeill
yvonne.macneill@justice.gc.ca 

DFO-Iqaluit


Jordan deGroot 
degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   (867) 979-8039

EC-YK


Paula Pacholek  
paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca      (867) 873-8185

EC-Iqaluit


Lawrence Ignace
Lawrence.Ignace@ec.gc.ca 

DSD



Chris Nichols

cnichols@gov.nu.ca        (867) 975-5980

DSD



Neil Willoughby
nwilloughyby@gov.nu.ca (867)982-3701

Brodie Consulting – John Brodie

Hamlet of Kugluktuk : 982-3060

Hamlet of Cambridge Bay : 983-2193

KIA & CLARC-Kugluktuk :982-3311

KIA & CLARC-Cambridge Bay : 983-2701

HTO-Kugluktuk : 982-5912

HTO-Cambridge : 983-2427

HTO & CLARC-Bathurst Inlet

HTO & CLARC - Umingmaktuk

